

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26580/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in CR No. 58/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

KEWALI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that use of the words "ejecting the judgment debtors from suit property" in the execution proceedings was incorrect and this was clarified by the petitioners in the application under Section 94 and 151 of CPC filed on 17.7.2003. further states that the petitioners do not seek ejectment of the judgment debtors but merely wants enforcement of the decree that has been granted.

He

In view of the said statement, issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master